
Pos No Name

RallyX Nordic / Arvika / 3rd june 2017

Class 7  Historisk

Startgrid Omgang 1

Heat 1 OMG1
Pos No. Name
1 701 Kenneth Johansson
2 710 Lars Andren
3 709 Göran Zamora Lind
4 712 Johnny Höglund
5
6

Heat 1 OMG1
Heat 1 OMG1
Heat 1 OMG1
Heat 1 OMG1
Heat 1 OMG1
Heat 1 OMG1

Pos No. Name
1 706 Frank Sigeskog
2 715 Tom V. Lervik
3 703 Jan Johansen
4 702 Kjell‐Åke Hellkvist
5
6

Heat 2 OMG1

Heat 2 OMG1
Heat 2 OMG1
Heat 2 OMG1
Heat 2 OMG1
Heat 2 OMG1
Heat 2 OMG16

Pos No. Name
1
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0

Heat 2 OMG1

5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Kicki Axelsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  02.06.2017 21:25



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
712 
702 
715 
710 
706 
703 
709 
701 

Name 
Johnny Höglund 
Kjell-Åke Hellkvist 
Tom V. Lervik 
Lars Andren 
Frank Sigeskog 
Jan Johansen 
Göran Zamora Lind 
Kenneth Johansson 

Entrant Make 

Saab 96 

Volvo 142 De Lux

VW T1 

Volvo 142 

Volvo 142 

Opel Kadett 

Volvo 142 

Volvo 140 

Nat./Club 

SWE-SMK Trollhättan 

SWE-Dalby MK 

NOR-NMK Aremark 

SWE-Fjärås MK 

SWE-Fjärås MK 

NOR-NMK Traøgstad 

SWE-Bollnäs MK 

SWE-SMK Helsingborg 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
3 

Best Tm 
57.698 
58.016 
58.255 
58.583 
59.834 

1:01.652 
1:01.654 
1:09.841 

Diff 

0.318 
0.557 
0.885 
2.136 
3.954 
3.956 

12.143 

In Lap 
4 
4 
3 
4 
2 
2 
1 
1 

2nd Best 
59.795 
59.326 
58.297 
59.876 

1:00.306 
1:02.722 
1:02.236 
1:10.303 

 

Printed: 03.06.2017 08:10:49 

Official Timing mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

STCC RallyX Nordic Arvika 
Class 7 RCH 

Free Practice1 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 8:04:43 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

03.06.2017 08:00 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson:

Steward Håkan Junfors: Secretary of the meeting Kicki Axelsson:



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(712) Johnny Höglund 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(702) Kjell-Åke Hellkvist 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(715) Tom V. Lervik 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(710) Lars Andren 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(706) Frank Sigeskog 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(703) Jan Johansen 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(709) Göran Zamora Lind 

1 

2 

(701) Kenneth Johansson 

1 

2 

3 

Lap Tm 

59.795 

1:00.601 

59.801 

57.698 

1:02.792 

1:18.623 

59.326 

58.016 

1:02.123 

1:10.293 

58.255 

58.297 

1:01.086 

59.876 

1:00.138 

58.583 

1:04.343 

59.834 

1:00.306 

1:01.472 

1:02.722 

1:01.652 

1:03.325 

1:40.623 

1:01.654 

1:02.236 

1:09.841 

1:10.303 

1:20.093 

Diff 

+2.097 

+2.903 

+2.103 

+4.776 

+20.607 

+1.310 

+3.868 

+12.038 

+0.042 

+2.503 

+1.293 

+1.555 

+4.509 

+0.472 

+1.638 

+1.070 

+1.673 

+38.971 

+0.582 

+0.462 

+10.252 

Time of Day 

8:05:49.450 

8:06:50.051 

8:07:49.852 

8:08:47.550 

8:06:22.721 

8:07:41.344 

8:08:40.670 

8:09:38.686 

8:06:15.981 

8:07:26.274 

8:08:24.529 

8:09:22.826 

8:06:03.134 

8:07:03.010 

8:08:03.148 

8:09:01.731 

8:06:12.394 

8:07:12.228 

8:08:12.534 

8:09:14.006 

8:06:00.010 

8:07:01.662 

8:08:04.987 

8:09:45.610 

8:06:27.379 

8:07:29.615 

8:06:41.848 

8:07:52.151 

8:09:12.244 

Printed: 03.06.2017 08:13:49 

Official Timing mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

STCC RallyX Nordic Arvika 
Class 7 RCH 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 8:04:43 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

03.06.2017 08:00 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson:

Steward Håkan Junfors: Secretary of the meeting Kicki Axelsson:



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
715 
710 
703 
706 
709 
712 
701 

Name 
Tom V. Lervik 
Lars Andren 
Jan Johansen 
Frank Sigeskog 
Göran Zamora Lind 
Johnny Höglund 
Kenneth Johansson 

Entrant Make 

VW T1 

Volvo 142 

Opel Kadett 

Volvo 142 

Volvo 142 

Saab 96 

Volvo 140 

Nat./Club 

NOR-NMK Aremark 

SWE-Fjärås MK 

NOR-NMK Traøgstad 

SWE-Fjärås MK 

SWE-Bollnäs MK 

SWE-SMK Trollhättan 

SWE-SMK Helsingborg 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
1 
4 

Best Tm 
58.259 
58.748 
59.705 

1:00.597 
1:02.034 
1:03.773 
1:04.161 

Diff 

0.489 
1.446 
2.338 
3.775 
5.514 
5.902 

In Lap 
4 
2 
3 
4 
4 
1 
4 

2nd Best 
58.491 
58.941 

1:00.537 
1:00.731 
1:02.118 

1:05.938 

 

Printed: 03.06.2017 09:06:10 

Official Timing mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

STCC RallyX Nordic Arvika 
Class 7 RCH 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 9:00:26 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

03.06.2017 09:00 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson:

Steward Håkan Junfors: Secretary of the meeting Kicki Axelsson:



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(715) Tom V. Lervik 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(710) Lars Andren 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(703) Jan Johansen 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(706) Frank Sigeskog 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(709) Göran Zamora Lind 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(712) Johnny Höglund 

1 

(701) Kenneth Johansson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Lap Tm 

1:01.341 

58.491 

58.780 

58.259 

1:01.198 

58.748 

58.941 

59.994 

1:03.072 

1:02.019 

59.705 

1:00.537 

1:02.497 

1:00.731 

1:01.597 

1:00.597 

1:02.999 

1:02.118 

1:04.601 

1:02.034 

1:03.773 

1:12.678 

1:06.431 

1:05.938 

1:04.161 

Diff 

+3.082 

+0.232 

+0.521 

+2.450 

+0.193 

+1.246 

+3.367 

+2.314 

+0.832 

+1.900 

+0.134 

+1.000 

+0.965 

+0.084 

+2.567 

+8.517 

+2.270 

+1.777 

Time of Day 

9:01:57.277 

9:02:55.768 

9:03:54.548 

9:04:52.807 

9:01:50.689 

9:02:49.437 

9:03:48.378 

9:04:48.372 

9:01:37.568 

9:02:39.587 

9:03:39.292 

9:04:39.829 

9:02:05.978 

9:03:06.709 

9:04:08.306 

9:05:08.903 

9:02:21.953 

9:03:24.071 

9:04:28.672 

9:05:30.706 

9:01:46.243 

9:02:23.614 

9:03:30.045 

9:04:35.983 

9:05:40.144 

Printed: 03.06.2017 09:06:33 

Official Timing mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

STCC RallyX Nordic Arvika 
Class 7 RCH 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 9:00:26 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

03.06.2017 09:00 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson:

Steward Håkan Junfors: Secretary of the meeting Kicki Axelsson:



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Tom V. Lervik NOR‐NMK Aremark

Pts.Lap 4Lap 3Lap 2Lap 1DiffTotal Tm.No.Pos

RallyX Nordic / Arvika / 3rd june 2017

Results Omgang 1 Class 7  Historisk

53 937 5056 409 52 8741 715 3 46 171 1 02 951

page 1 of 2

Tom V. Lervik NOR NMK Aremark

0 VW T1

Kjell‐Åke Hellkvist SWE‐Dalby MK

0 Volvo 142 De Luxe

Lars Andren SWE‐Fjärås MK

0 Volvo 142

Johnny Höglund SWE‐SMK Trollhättan

0 Saab 96
40

3 710 3:48.922 2.751 1:03,425 55,963 55,283 54,251 42

57,931 452 702 3:48.498 2.327 1:00,999

4 712 3:49.699 3.528 1:05,334 57,583 52,926 53,856

53,937 5056,409 52,8741 715 3:46.171 ‐ 1:02,951

55,101 54,467

0 Saab 96

Frank Sigeskog SWE‐Fjärås MK

0 Volvo 142

Göran Zamora Lind SWE‐Bollnäs MK

0 Volvo 142

Kenneth Johansson SWE‐SMK Helsingborg

0 Volvo 140

58,630 55,143 55,971 38

7 701 4:05.864 19.693 1:08,956 59,414 59,416 58,078 37

6 709 3:56.633 10.462 1:06,889

5 706 3:55.987 9.816 1:06,005 55,677 58,098 56,207 39

Jan Johansen NOR‐NMK Traøgstad

0 Opel Kadett

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

1:03,870 56,589 55,849 36

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

8 703 4:16.208 30.037 1:19,900

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
‐ ‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

‐ ‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 8

‐ ‐ ‐ 00

0

0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

Drivers included: 8

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Kicki Axelsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  03.06.2017 10:43
page 1 of 2



Pos No Name

RallyX Nordic / Arvika / 3rd june 2017

Class 7  Historisk

Startgrid Omgang 2

Heat 13 OMG2
Pos No. Name
1 706 Frank Sigeskog
2 709 Göran Zamora Lind
3 701 Kenneth Johansson
4 703 Jan Johansen
5
6

Heat 13 OMG2
Heat 13 OMG2
Heat 13 OMG2
Heat 13 OMG2
Heat 13 OMG2
Heat 13 OMG2

Pos No. Name
1 715 Tom V. Lervik
2 702 Kjell‐Åke Hellkvist
3 710 Lars Andren
4 712 Johnny Höglund
5
6

Heat 14 OMG2

Heat 14 OMG2
Heat 14 OMG2
Heat 14 OMG2
Heat 14 OMG2
Heat 14 OMG2
Heat 14 OMG26

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0

Heat 14 OMG2

5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Kicki Axelsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  03.06.2017 10:46



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Tom V. Lervik NOR‐NMK Aremark

RallyX Nordic / Arvika / 3rd june 2017

Results Omgang 2 Class 7  Historisk

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 715 3 35 617 56 977 51 649 54 622

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

52 369 50

page 1 of 2

Tom V. Lervik NOR NMK Aremark

0 VW T1

Kjell‐Åke Hellkvist SWE‐Dalby MK

0 Volvo 142 De Luxe

Lars Andren SWE‐Fjärås MK

0 Volvo 142

Göran Zamora Lind SWE‐Bollnäs MK

0 Volvo 142
54,107 54,490 404 709 3:44.482 8.865 59,329 56,556

53,461 53,212 53,455 45

3 710 3:42.934 7.317 1:02,804 53,428 53,321 53,381 42

1 715 3:35.617 ‐ 56,977 51,649 54,622 52,369 50

2 702 3:41.902 6.285 1:01,774

0 Volvo 142

Johnny Höglund SWE‐SMK Trollhättan

0 Saab 96

Frank Sigeskog SWE‐Fjärås MK

0 Volvo 142

Jan Johansen NOR‐NMK Traøgstad

0 Opel Kadett
7 703 3:50.343 14.726 1:01,495 54,748 57,879 56,221 37

6 706 3:48.086 12.469 1:04,666 54,610 54,452 54,358 38

5 712 3:44.595 8.978 1:04,439 56,462 51,894 51,800 39

Kenneth Johansson SWE‐SMK Helsingborg

0 Volvo 140

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
0 0 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

57,186 56,902 36

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

8 701 3:58.739 23.122 1:07,950 56,701

‐ 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 8

0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

Drivers included: 8

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Kicki Axelsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  03.06.2017 13:09
page 1 of 2



Pos No Name

RallyX Nordic / Arvika / 3rd june 2017

Class 7  Historisk

Startgrid Omgang 3

Heat 25 OMG3
Pos No. Name
1 712 Johnny Höglund
2 706 Frank Sigeskog
3 703 Jan Johansen
4 701 Kenneth Johansson
5
6

Heat 25 OMG3
Heat 25 OMG3
Heat 25 OMG3
Heat 25 OMG3
Heat 25 OMG3
Heat 25 OMG3

Pos No. Name
1 715 Tom V. Lervik
2 702 Kjell‐Åke Hellkvist
3 710 Lars Andren
4 709 Göran Zamora Lind
5
6

Heat 26 OMG3

Heat 26 OMG3

Heat 26 OMG3
Heat 26 OMG3
Heat 26 OMG3
Heat 26 OMG3
Heat 26 OMG3

6

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0

Heat 26 OMG3

5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Kicki Axelsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  03.06.2017 13:10



Driver Club OMG Int CH

Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

715 Tom V. Lervik NOR‐NMK Aremark 50 50 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

RallyX Nordic / Arvika / 3rd june 2017

Results Intermediate OMG 1‐3 Class 7  Historisk

SF1 SF2

1 100

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3

0

Final

0

page 1 of 2

Tom V. Lervik NOR NMK Aremark

715 0 VW T1 3:46.171 3:35.617 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

702 Kjell‐Åke Hellkvist SWE‐Dalby MK 45 45 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

702 0 Volvo 142 De Luxe 3:48.498 3:41.902 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

710 Lars Andren SWE‐Fjärås MK 42 42 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

710 0 Volvo 142 3:48.922 3:42.934 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

712 Johnny Höglund SWE‐SMK Trollhättan 40 39 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

712 0 Saab 96 3:49 699 3:44 595

0

3

1 100 00

0

0 084

79

2 90

04 0
712 0 Saab 96 3:49.699 3:44.595 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

709 Göran Zamora Lind SWE‐Bollnäs MK 38 40 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

709 0 Volvo 142 3:56.633 3:44.482 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

706 Frank Sigeskog SWE‐Fjärås MK 39 38 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

706 0 Volvo 142 3:55.987 3:48.086 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

703 Jan Johansen NOR‐NMK Traøgstad 36 37 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

703 0 Opel Kadett 4:16.208 3:50.343 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐
73

77

5 78

7 0

0

6 0

0

0

0

701 Kenneth Johansson SWE‐SMK Helsingborg 37 36 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

701 0 Volvo 140 4:05.864 3:58.739 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

00

73

10 0 0

11 0 0

0

9

8

0

0

0

0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0

11 0 0

0

0

13 0

12 0

0

14 0 0

0

0

0
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

15 0 0

0

17 0

16 0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

18 0 0

19 0 0

0

0

0

20 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info

D i i l d d 8

21 0 0

22 0 0

0

0

Drivers included: 8

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Kicki Axelsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  03.06.2017 13:12
page 1 of 2



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Tom V. Lervik NOR‐NMK Aremark

Results Omgang 3 Class 7  Historisk

RallyX Nordic / Arvika / 3rd june 2017

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 715 3 35 076 55 900 51 664 55 168

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

52 344 50

page 1 of 2

Tom V. Lervik NOR NMK Aremark

0 VW T1

Kjell‐Åke Hellkvist SWE‐Dalby MK

0 Volvo 142 De Luxe

Lars Andren SWE‐Fjärås MK

0 Volvo 142

Göran Zamora Lind SWE‐Bollnäs MK

0 Volvo 142
53,495 52,631 404 709 3:42.712 7.636 1:00,675 55,911

3 710 3:41.057 5.981 59,774 52,920 55,436 52,927 42

2 702 3:40.001 4.925 1:01,840 52,475 52,607 53,079 45

1 715 3:35.076 ‐ 55,900 51,664 55,168 52,344 50

0 Volvo 142

Frank Sigeskog SWE‐Fjärås MK

0 Volvo 142

Jan Johansen NOR‐NMK Traøgstad

0 Opel Kadett

Kenneth Johansson SWE‐SMK Helsingborg

0 Volvo 140
7 701 3:55.515 20.439 1:04,938 57,338 56,874 56,365 37

6 703 3:47.438 12.362 1:00,039 58,148 53,519 55,732 38

5 706 3:46.323 11.247 1:00,742 54,342 57,045 54,194 39

Johnny Höglund SWE‐SMK Trollhättan

0 Saab 96

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
0 0 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

DNS 712 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 8

0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

Drivers included: 8

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Kicki Axelsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club OMG Int CH

Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

715 Tom V. Lervik NOR‐NMK Aremark 50 50 50 ‐ ‐ ‐

RallyX Nordic / Arvika / 3rd june 2017

Results Intermediate OMG 1‐3 Class 7  Historisk

SF1 SF2

1 150

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3

16

Final

16

page 1 of 2

Tom V. Lervik NOR NMK Aremark

715 0 VW T1 3:46.171 3:35.617 3:35.076 ‐ ‐ ‐

702 Kjell‐Åke Hellkvist SWE‐Dalby MK 45 45 45 ‐ ‐ ‐

702 0 Volvo 142 De Luxe 3:48.498 3:41.902 3:40.001 ‐ ‐ ‐

710 Lars Andren SWE‐Fjärås MK 42 42 42 ‐ ‐ ‐

710 0 Volvo 142 3:48.922 3:42.934 3:41.057 ‐ ‐ ‐

709 Göran Zamora Lind SWE‐Bollnäs MK 38 40 40 ‐ ‐ ‐

709 0 Volvo 142 3:56 633 3:44 482 3:42 712
134 13

126

118

2 135 15

3

1 150 1616

15

14 14

709 0 Volvo 142 3:56.633 3:44.482 3:42.712 ‐ ‐ ‐

706 Frank Sigeskog SWE‐Fjärås MK 39 38 39 ‐ ‐ ‐

706 0 Volvo 142 3:55.987 3:48.086 3:46.323 ‐ ‐ ‐

703 Jan Johansen NOR‐NMK Traøgstad 36 37 38 ‐ ‐ ‐

703 0 Opel Kadett 4:16.208 3:50.343 3:47.438 ‐ ‐ ‐

701 Kenneth Johansson SWE‐SMK Helsingborg 37 36 37 ‐ ‐ ‐

701 0 Volvo 140 4:05.864 3:58.739 3:55.515 ‐ ‐ ‐

5 116

7 10

12

6 11

12

11

10110

111

712 Johnny Höglund SWE‐SMK Trollhättan 40 39 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

712 0 Saab 96 3:49.699 3:44.595 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0

0

10 0 0

11 0 0

9

9

8

0

9

00

79

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0

0

0

13 0

12 0

0

14 0 0

0

0

0

11 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

15 0 0

0

17 0

16 0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

20 0 0

18 0 0

19 0 0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info

D i i l d d 8

21 0 0

22 0 0

0

0

Drivers included: 8

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Kicki Axelsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name

Startgrid Semifinal 1

RallyX Nordic / Arvika / 3rd june 2017

Class 7  Historisk

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 715 Tom V. Lervik
2 710 Lars Andren
3 706 Frank Sigeskog
4 701 Kenneth Johansson
5 0 0
6 0 06 0 0

Pos No Name
1 702 Kjell‐Åke Hellkvist

Startgrid Semifinal 2

j
2 709 Göran Zamora Lind
3 703 Jan Johansen
4 712 Johnny Höglund
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0

Reserve Drivers

4 0 0
5 0 0

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Kicki Axelsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  03.06.2017 14:32
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

715 Tom V. Lervik NOR‐NMK Aremark 56,156 51,299 54,724

RallyX Nordic / Arvika / 3rd june 2017

Results Semifinal 1 Class 7  Historisk

5 6

Pts.

1 4 27 681

Pos No. Total Tm. DiffLaps

page 1 of 1

Tom V. Lervik NOR NMK Aremark , , ,

715 0 VW T1 51,858 53,644 ‐

710 Lars Andren SWE‐Fjärås MK 57,699 54,717 52,744

710 0 Volvo 142 52,041 51,512 ‐

706 Frank Sigeskog SWE‐Fjärås MK 1:00,455 55,225 52,728

706 0 Volvo 142 53,198 53,204 ‐

701 Kenneth Johansson SWE‐SMK Helsingborg 1:03,758 56,179 55,556

701 0 Volvo 140 55 744 55 666

5

5

5

5 34 4:46.903 19.222

5

3 4:34.810 7.129 4

6

2 4:28.713 1.032

1 4:27.681 ‐

701 0 Volvo 140 55,744 55,666 ‐

0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 ‐ ‐

0 ‐ ‐

00

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 4

0

Drivers included: 4

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Kicki Axelsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

709 Göran Zamora Lind SWE‐Bollnäs MK 58,169 52,242 55,745

RallyX Nordic / Arvika / 3rd june 2017

Results Semifinal 2 Class 7  Historisk

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 4 31 336 6

page 1 of 1

Göran Zamora Lind SWE Bollnäs MK , , ,

709 0 Volvo 142 52,416 52,764 ‐

712 Johnny Höglund SWE‐SMK Trollhättan 1:03,901 52,025 51,451

712 0 Saab 96 51,774 52,468 ‐

702 Kjell‐Åke Hellkvist SWE‐Dalby MK 58,816 52,398 52,881

702 0 Volvo 142 De Luxe 55,393 53,263 ‐

703 Jan Johansen NOR‐NMK Traøgstad 1:00,409 58,426 54,415

703 0 Opel Kadett 53 527 55 029
4 5 4:41.806 10.470 3

3 5 4:32.751 1.415 4

2 5 4:31.619 0.283 5

1 5 4:31.336 ‐ 6

703 0 Opel Kadett 53,527 55,029 ‐

0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐
0 0 ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 4

0

Drivers included: 4

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Kicki Axelsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name

Startgrid Final

RallyX Nordic / Arvika / 3rd june 2017

Class 7  Historisk

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 715 Tom V. Lervik
2 709 Göran Zamora Lind
3 710 Lars Andren
4 712 Johnny Höglund
5 702 Kjell‐Åke Hellkvist
6 706 Frank Sigeskog6 706 Frank Sigeskog

Pos No. Name

Reserve Drivers

1 703 Jan Johansen
2 701 Kenneth Johansson
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Håkan JunforsClerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Kicki Axelsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  03.06.2017 15:53
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

715 Tom V. Lervik NOR‐NMK Aremark 1:05,447 59,839 1:03,171

RallyX Nordic / Arvika / 3rd june 2017

Results Final Class 7  Historisk

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 5 08 656 8

page 1 of 1

Tom V. Lervik NOR NMK Aremark , , ,

715 0 VW T1 1:00,460 59,739 ‐

709 Göran Zamora Lind SWE‐Bollnäs MK 1:12,394 1:03,820 1:03,234

709 0 Volvo 142 1:03,177 1:03,715 ‐

710 Lars Andren SWE‐Fjärås MK 1:08,558 1:04,295 1:07,632

710 0 Volvo 142 1:03,152 1:04,317 ‐

712 Johnny Höglund SWE‐SMK Trollhättan 1:11,300 1:05,420 1:03,006

712 0 Saab 96 1:06 213 1:02 513
4 5 5:28.452 19.796 3

3 5 5:27.954 19.298 4

2 5 5:26.340 17.684 5

1 5 5:08.656 ‐ 8

712 0 Saab 96 1:06,213 1:02,513 ‐

702 Kjell‐Åke Hellkvist SWE‐Dalby MK 1:16,369 1:02,893 1:03,137

702 0 Volvo 142 De Luxe 1:05,033 1:03,422 ‐

706 Frank Sigeskog SWE‐Fjärås MK 1:31,958 1:06,336 1:07,653

706 0 Volvo 142 1:08,384 1:12,176 ‐
6 5 6:06.507 57.851 1

5 5 5:30.854 22.198 2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Kicki Axelsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club OMG Int CH

Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

715 Tom V. Lervik NOR‐NMK Aremark 50 50 50 6 ‐ 8

RallyX Nordic / Arvika / 3rd june 2017

Final Results Class 7  Historisk

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3 SF1 SF2 Final

1 150 16 30

page 1 of 2

Tom V. Lervik NOR NMK Aremark

715 0 VW T1 3:46.171 3:35.617 3:35.076 4:27.681 ‐ 5:08.656

709 Göran Zamora Lind SWE‐Bollnäs MK 38 40 40 ‐ 6 5

709 0 Volvo 142 3:56.633 3:44.482 3:42.712 ‐ 4:31.336 5:26.340

710 Lars Andren SWE‐Fjärås MK 42 42 42 5 ‐ 4

710 0 Volvo 142 3:48.922 3:42.934 3:41.057 4:28.713 ‐ 5:27.954

712 Johnny Höglund SWE‐SMK Trollhättan 40 39 0 ‐ 5 3

712 0 Saab 96 3:49 699 3:44 595 DNS 4:31 619 5:28 452

1 150 16 30

2 118 13 24

3 126 14 23

4 79 9 17
712 0 Saab 96 3:49.699 3:44.595 DNS ‐ 4:31.619 5:28.452

702 Kjell‐Åke Hellkvist SWE‐Dalby MK 45 45 45 ‐ 4 2

702 0 Volvo 142 De Luxe 3:48.498 3:41.902 3:40.001 ‐ 4:32.751 5:30.854

706 Frank Sigeskog SWE‐Fjärås MK 39 38 39 4 ‐ 1

706 0 Volvo 142 3:55.987 3:48.086 3:46.323 4:34.810 ‐ 6:06.507

703 Jan Johansen NOR‐NMK Traøgstad 36 37 38 ‐ 3 ‐

703 0 Opel Kadett 4:16.208 3:50.343 3:47.438 ‐ 4:41.806 ‐

5 135 15 21

6 116 12 17

7 111 11 14

701 Kenneth Johansson SWE‐SMK Helsingborg 37 36 37 3 ‐ ‐

701 0 Volvo 140 4:05.864 3:58.739 3:55.515 4:46.903 ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 110 10 13

9 0 0 0

10 0 0 0

11 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 0 0 0

12 0 0 0

13 0 0 0

14 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 0 0 0

16 0 0 0

17 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 0 0 0

19 0 0 0

20 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info

D i i l d d 8

21 0 0 0

22 0 0 0

Drivers included: 8

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Kicki Axelsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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